REA MI 1595884
C.F./P.I. 12898410159
Cap. Soc. € 4.000.000
IMQ S.P.A. A SOCIO UNICO
tel. (+39) 02 5073 1
fax (+39) 02 5099 1550
info@imq.it - www.imq.it
ITALIA | CINA | EMIRATI ARABI | POLONIA | SPAGNA | TURCHIA
Sede legale
Italia - 20138 Milano
via Quintiliano 43
Sedi secondarie
Macerata, Modena
Roma, Torino, Treviso, Udine m
o
d
.
3
8
5
5
/2
SOGGETTA AD ATTIVITÀ DI DIREZIONE
E COORDINAMENTO DI IMQ GROUP S.R.L.
  To Mr. Matteo Gavazzeni
GEWISS S.p.A.
Via A. Volta, 1 - 24069 Cenate Sotto
 Bergamo - ITALY
Your ref ........................ :
Our ref ......................... :  FP-02955/23-gm02
Date ............................. :  30 May 2023
Product ........................ : Electronic switch for fixed-electrical installation
Trademark ................... :
Test Report n ............... : MI23-0088466-02 - MI23-0088466-03 - MI23-0088466-04
Type ref.
Voltage
range
Min.
power
Max.
power
Type of controlled load Standards
GW10923
100 V
240 V
4 W
4 W
75 W
150 W
Incandescent - halogen
lamps
IEC 60669-2-1:2021
used in conjunction
with
IEC 60669-1:2017
EN IEC 60669-2-1:2022
+ A11:2022
used in conjunction
with
EN 60669-1:2018 +
AC:2018-11 +
AC:2020-02
100 V
240 V
4 W
4 W
75 W
150 W
CFLi/LEDi Self-ballasted lamps
100 V
240 V
4 W
4 W
75 VA
150 VA
Electronic step-down
converter for low-voltage
incandescent lamps
GW10921
100 V
240 V
– 2,3 A
Motor
GW10922
100 V
240 V
–
500 W
1000 W
Incandescent lamp
100 V
240 V
–
50 W
100 W
CFLi/LEDi Self-ballasted lamps
100 V
240 V
–
60 W
120 W
CFL/LED
Externally ballasted light
sources
100 V
240 V
–
125 VA
250 VA
Electronic step-down
converter for low-voltage
incandescent lamps
With reference to your application of February 2023, covering the above mentioned product, we
wish to inform you of the following:
Type tests have been carried out on a sample of the product with positive results.
Once the relevant administrative and procedural requirements will be fulfilled, IMQ
will issue the new Approval IMQ Certificate and the CB Certificate with the relevant test report.
 IMQ S.p.A.
B.U. PRODUCT CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT
(Operations Manager)
  (Gianluca Mastrodomenico)